205
Schöck Isokorb® XT type O
Schöck Isokorb® XT type O
Load-bearing thermal insulation element for corbels. The element transfers positive shear forces and normal forces.
Schöck Isokorb® XT type O
Technical Information Schöck Isokorb® XT for reinforced concrete structures/GB/2022.1/August
XT
ty

■ Generation:
5.0
Type designations in planning documents
 Special designs
Please contact the design support department if you have connections that are not possible with the standard product variants
shown in this information (contact details on page 3).
In accordance with approval heights up to 500 mm are possible.
Product selection | Type designations | Special designs
Schöck Isokorb® XT type O
Technical Information Schöck Isokorb® XT for reinforced concrete structures/GB/2022.1/August
XT
ty
pe
 O
Re
in
fo
rc
ed
 co
nc
re
te
 –
 re
in
fo
rc
ed
 co
nc
re
te
208
Schöck Isokorb® XT type O LR125 LR165
Design values with
Concrete strength class ≥ C25/30
VRd,z [kN/element]
Position of the load applica-
tion p oint x [mm]
60–75 25.1 25.1
85 24.2 24.2
95 23.1 23.1
105 22.2 22.2
115 21.3
125 20.5
135 19.8
145 19.1
NRd,x [kN/element]
Secondary load-bearing level NN1 ≤ ±1/10 VEd,z ≤ ±1/10 VEd,z
Schöck Isokorb® XT type O LR125 LR165
Placement with
Isokorb® length [mm]
250 250
Tension / shear force bars 2 ⌀ 8 2 ⌀ 8
Pressure bearing [piece] 2 ⌀ 10 2 ⌀ 10
Maximum distance xmax [mm] 105 145
Minimum height � oor Hmin [mm] 180 180
VRd,z
NRd,x
x
H m
in
–2
50
291: Schöck Isokorb® XT type O: Distance of the load application point x
(load distance point)
Fig.
 Notes on design
■ The shear force loading of the slabs in the area of the insulation joint is to be limited to  VRd, max , whereby VRd, max , acc. to BS EN
1992-1-1 (EC2), Exp. (6.9) is determined for θ = 45 ° and α = 90 ° (slab load-bearing capacity).
■ The allowable normal force NRd,x is dependent on the actual e� ective shear force VEd,z
■ The indicative minimum concrete strength class of the external structural component is C32/40.
C25/30 design
Schöck Isokorb® XT type O
Technical Information Schöck Isokorb® XT for reinforced concrete structures/GB/2022.1/August